



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.334 of 2026

Jaswant Singh & Anr. *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. B.K. Biswal. S. Patra, Adv.
-versus-

*The District Magistrate,
Keonjhar & Anr.* *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, ASC (for O.P. No.1)
Mr. A.K. Patra, Adv. (for Intervenor)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

Order No.

03.

26.02.2026

I.A. No.569 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. This I.A. has been filed for intervention.
3. Heard.
4. Considering the submissions and the averments taken in the I.A., the application for intervention is allowed.
5. The Intervenor is allowed to assist the Court and participate at the time of hearing of the CRLMC.
6. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of.

CRLMC No.334 of 2026 & I.A. No.250 of 2026

7. It appears from the Office note that the notice issued to Opposite Party No.2 is still in transit and service thereof has not yet been confirmed.



8. In the interest of justice, ten days' time is granted to Opposite Party No.2 to appear in the present case.

9. List this matter on 18th March, 2026.

10. In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain *status quo* with regard to the property in question till the next date of listing of this matter.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Sipun