



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.334 of 2026

*Jaswant Singh & Anr.* .... *Petitioner(s)*  
*Mr. Bibhuti Keshari Biswal, Adv.*

-versus-

*The District Magistrate,* .... *Opposite Party(s)*  
*Keonjhar & Anr.*

*Smt. Sarita Moharana, Adv.*  
*Mr. Arun Kumr Patra, Adv.*  
*Mr. Pravat Kumar Das, Adv.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**Order No.**

05.

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Learned counsel for the State is directed to serve a copy of the reply on the learned counsel for the intervenor within two working days hence.
4. List this matter on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
5. Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing of this matter.

*(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)*  
*Judge*